C |ty Of N ewa rk 920 cB:lt(glalzilaSIItreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0944, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Business Administrator

Action: () Ratifying  (X) Authorizing  (X) Amending

Type of Service: Amending Resolution #: 7R1-c 061710, accepting grant

Purpose: 2nd Amendment to extend grant expiration date - Newark Prisoner Re-entry Program
Entity Name: City of Newark

Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102

Grant Amount: $424,815.00

Funding Source: United States Department of Justice (USDOJ)

Total Project Cost:$424,815.00

City Contribution: No municipal funds required

Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A

Contract Period: July 1, 2008 - December 31, 2010

1st extension through December 31, 2011 / 2nd extension through September 30, 2012
Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( )Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

() Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( )RFP ( )RFQ

() Private Sale (X) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information: N/A

Invitation: Business Administrator, September 20, 2011

City of Newark Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/23/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

